



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

909 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3132 OF 2024

Rajaram Dnyanoba Kachave And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Vedant Kabra i/b Mr. S.S. Sarda

APP for Respondents: Mr. G A Kulkarni

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI

AND

S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.

Dated : September 25, 2024

PER COURT :-

1. Heard.

2. Issue notice to the Respondents. Learned APP waives notice for respondent no.1. Notice of respondent no.2 is made returnable on 20.11.2024.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.) (SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

...

aaa/-