



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

24 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3464 OF 2023

....
MACHINDRA DADASAHEB GODHADE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
....

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATED : 26th FEBRUARY, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statements, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
24 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3464 OF 2023 25 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 247 OF 2024 26 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1957 OF 2024 27 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3132 OF 2024 29 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1296 OF 2024 30 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2074 OF 2024 34 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 256 OF 2025 35 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1044 OF 2024 37 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 749 OF 2022 40 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 259 OF 2023 41 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 305 OF 2023 42 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 510 OF 2023 43 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 546 OF 2023 44 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 825 OF 2023 45 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1121 OF 2023	27.03.2025

47 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2073 OF 2023 48 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3461 OF 2023 49 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3531 OF 2023 50 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3545 OF 2023 52 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3898 OF 2023 55 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3992 OF 2023 57 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4117 OF 2023 59 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4292 OF 2023 60 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4510 OF 2023 61 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4598 OF 2023 62 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 44 OF 2024 63 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 60 OF 2024 64 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 74 OF 2024 65 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 94 OF 2024 66 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 158 OF 2024 67 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 166 OF 2024 68 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 537OF 2024	28.03.2025
69 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1792 OF 2024 WITH CONNECTED MATTERS 70 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3754 OF 2024 71 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4972 OF 2024 72 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 55 OF 2018 73 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 39 OF 2020 74 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 178 OF 2020 75 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 253 OF 2020 76 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 332 OF 2020 77 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 558 OF 2020 78 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 622 OF 2020 79 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 836 OF 2020 80 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1136 OF 2022 81 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1469 OF 2022 82 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1613 OF 2022 83 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1794 OF 2022 84 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1803 OF 2022 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 81 OF 2023 85 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 15 OF 2023 86 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 46 OF 2023 87 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 260 OF 2023 88 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 407 OF 2023 89 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 567 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1409 OF 2020 90 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 609 OF 2023 91 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 686 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 687 & 688 OF 2023 92 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 742 OF 2023 93 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 828 OF 2023 94 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 948 OF 2023	01.04.2025

95 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1000 OF 2023 96 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1082 OF 2023	
97 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1572 OF 2023 98 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1806 OF 2023 99 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 97 OF 2024 100 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 403 OF 2024 101 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 475 OF 2024 102 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 542 OF 2024 103 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 543 OF 2024 104 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 789 OF 2024 105 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 790 OF 2024 106 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 791 OF 2024 107 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 884 OF 2024 108 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 885 OF 2024 109 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 890 OF 2024 110 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 995 OF 2024 111 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 998 OF 2024 112 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1501 OF 2024 113 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1546 OF 2024 114 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1591 OF 2024 115 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1681 OF 2024 116 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1760 OF 2024 117 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2035 OF 2024 118 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 131 OF 2025	02.04.2025

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

asd