



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.3132 OF 2024

Rajaram s/o Dnyanoba Kachave & ors. ... **APPLICANTS**

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & anr. ... **RESPONDENTS**

.....

Mr. Vedant Kabra, Advocate holding for
Mr. Shriram Sarda, Advocate for applicants
Mr. G.O. Wattamwar, A.P.P. for respondent No.1 – State

.....

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 3rd FEBRUARY, 2026

PER COURT :

In spite of service, none appears for respondent No.2.
Ms Deepali S. Patil, learned counsel is appointed to represent the
respondent No.2. List the application on 17th February 2026.

(SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.)

fmp/-